010161 FILE NO.

[Airport-Concession Lease]

RESOLUTION NO. 166-01

1

2 gj 2/21

5

4

7

6

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

gj 2/2115

16

17 18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

Resolution approving/the Boarding Area "F" Cosmetic and Toiletries Lease between Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc., dba The Body Shop, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission has requested bids for the Boarding Area "F" Cosmetic and Toiletries Lease for a cosmetic and toiletries retail facility which will be located in Boarding Area "F" of the North Terminal of San Francisco International Airport; and

WHEREAS, Airport Commission staff has determined that Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc., dba The Body Shop is the most responsible and responsive bidder; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission has awarded the Boarding Area "F" Cosmetic and Toiletries Lease to Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc., dba The Body Shop on December 19, 2000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the "Boarding Area "F" Cosmetic and Toiletries Lease", copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number ____010161

Airport Commission **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

010161

Date Passed:

Resolution approving, retroactively, the Boarding Area "F" Cosmetic and Toiletries Lease between Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc. dba The Body Shop, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

February 26, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010161

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 26, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 0 9 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria(L. Young Clerk of the Board